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ALPHABETICAL BY COMPANY as of 9/02/25
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Jacob Martineau
3M
St. Paul, MN
jmartineau2@mmm.com

Mark Simard
3M
St. Paul, MN
simardmarc@hotmail.com

Jean-Francois Tessier
3M
St. Paul, MN
jtessier@mmm.com

Zach Vaughan
3M
St. Paul, MN
zvaughan@mmm.com

Craig Fraser
Adler Construction Services
Calgary, AB
c.fraser@adlerservices.ca

Arturs Gavrilovs
Adler Construction Services
Calgary, AB
a.gavrilovs@adlerservices.ca

Jase Gehringer
Adler Construction Services
Calgary, AB
j.gehringer@adlerservices.ca

Elans Laicans
Adler Construction Services
Calgary, AB
e.laicans@adlerservices.ca

Janis Voika
Adler Construction Services
Calgary, AB
j.voika@adlerservices.ca

Hossein Hosseinimanesh
AECOM
Chateauguay, QC
jossein.hosseinimanesh@aecom.com

Thomas Laurin
Affinity Firestop Consultants Inc.
Winnipeg, MB
thomas@affinityfirestop.com

Riley Zihrul
Affinity Firestop Consultants Inc.
Winnipeg, MB
riley@affinityfirestop.com

Steve Winston
American Coatings Corporation
Ashland, VA
accfireproofing@aol.com

Paul O’Borne
Architecture49
Montreal, QC
paul.oborne@architecture49.com

Deboraah Christeeraj
Aries Contracting Inc. - Ottawa
Ottawa, ON
deboraah@ariescontracting.com

Joe Corke
Aries Contracting Inc. - Ottawa
Ottawa, ON
joe@ariescontracting.com

Colin Hart
Aries Contracting Inc. - Ottawa
Ottawa, ON
colin@ariescontracting.com

Chelsea Socorro
Aries Contracting Inc. - Ottawa
Ottawa, ON
chelsea@ariescontracting.com

Becky Tullis
Balco, Inc.
Wichita, KS
becky.tullis@balcousa.com

Corey Beckett
Beyond Thermal
Calgary, AB
corey@beyondgroup.ca

Jared Murray
Beyond Thermal
Calgary, AB
jared.m@beyondgroup.ca

Katrina Van Preuss
Beyond Thermal
Calgary, AB
katrina.v@beyondgroup.ca



Jean-Sébastien Laberge, T.P.
BPA
Montreal, QC
jslaberge@bpa.ca

Luc Boisvert
Calfeutrage Prospect Inc.
Sant-Antoie-sur-Richelieu, QC
calfeutrageprospect@gmail.com

Jonathan Dufresne
Calfeutrage Prospect Inc.
Sant-Antoie-sur-Richelieu, QC
jdufresne@calfeutrageprospect.com

Mickael Morin
Calfeutrage Prospect Inc.
Sant-Antoie-sur-Richelieu, QC
mmorin@calfeutrageprospect.com

Stuart Bradbury
Carboline Global
St. Louis, MO
stuart.bradbury@carboline.com

Pedro Escudero
Carboline Global
Toronto, ON
pescudero@carboline.com

Jonathan Lejour
Carboline Global
Montreal, QC
jlejour@carboline.com

Russ Nakoneshny
Carboline Global
Edmonton, AM
rnakoneshny@carboline.com

Andy Rathod
Carboline Global
Mississauga, ON
andy.rathod@carboline.com

Tim Stanley
Carboline Global
Toronto, ON
tstanley@carboline.com

Jeremy Dwyer
Cerco Cable Canada
Dorval, QC
jdwyer@cercocable.com

Patrice St-Amour
Cerco Cable Canada
Dorval, QC
pst-amour@cercocable.com

Aaron French
Contego International Inc.
Rochester, IN
aaron@contegointernational.com

Melvin Martin
Contego International Inc.
Rochester, IN
melvin@contegointernational.com

Derek Miller
Corfix
Ottawa, ON
derek@corfix.com

Dustin Seymour
Corfix
Ottawa, ON
dustin.seymour@corfix.com

Nicolas Couture
CS Prevention Inc.
Saint-Jean-Baptiste, QC
nicolas.couture@csprevention.com

Etienne Laliberté
CS Prevention Inc.
Saint-Jean-Baptiste, QC
etienne.laliberte@csprevention.com

Philippe Mourey
CS Prevention Inc.
Saint-Jean-Baptiste, QC
philippe.mourey@csprevention.com

Jerome Smith
CS Prevention Inc.
Saint-Jean-Baptiste, QC
jerome.smith@csprevention.com

Maxime Smith
CS Prevention Inc.
Saint-Jean-Baptiste, QC
maxime.smith@csprevention.com

Pierre-Luc Tremblay
CS Prevention Inc.
Saint-Jean-Baptiste, QC
pierre-luc.tremblay@csprevention.
   com

Joanie Cote
Echo Construction
Gatineau, QC
jcote@acoustiquesm.com
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Brian Rochon
Echo Construction
Gatineau, QC
brochon@acoustiquesm.com

Ron Van Frankfoort
Echo Construction
Gatineau, QC
rvfrankfoort@acoustiquesm.com

Lane Cooper
Ener-Spray Commercial Contracting 
   Ltd.
Rocky View, AB
lcoop@ener-spray.ca

Shawn Hartt
Envirotherm Insulators Ltd.
Yoho, NB
shawn@envirotherm.com

James Mclean
Envirotherm Insulators Ltd.
Yoho, NB
james@envirotherm.com

Andreea Faur
Fieldwire by Hilti
Plano, TX
andreea.faur@hilti.com

Emmanuel Mancilla
Fieldwire by Hilti
Plano, TX
emmanuel.mancillafourez@hilti.com

Aaron Harris
First In Fire Seal Ltd.
Vancouver, BC
aaron@fifs.ca

Noah Keyser
FlameSeal LLC
Langhorne, PA
nkeyser@flameseal.com

Henry Brooks
Foam Expert Group
Woodbridge, ON
henry@foamexpertgroup.com

Ermal Spahiu
Foam Expert Group
Woodbridge, ON
ermal@foamexpertgroup.com

John Dalton
GCP
Malvern, PA
john.a.dalton@saint-gobain.com

Sean Donovan
GCP Canada
Milton, ON
sean.m.donovan@gcpat.com

Rick Mihevc
GCP Canada
Milton, ON
rick.mihevc@saint-gobain.com

Devin Yedo
GCP Canada
Milton, ON
devin.yedo@saint-gobain.com

Gus Mancini
Gleeson Powers, Inc.
Southborough, MA
gus@gpi-firestop.com

Shane Drover
GMS Canada
Edmonton, AB
shane.drover@gmscanada.ca

Andre Bussieres
GNI Management Group Inc.
London, ON
abussieres@gni.ca

Lanny Hodgins
GNI Management Group Inc.
London, ON
lhodgins@gni.ca

Jon Purcell
GNI Management Group Inc.
London, ON
jpurcell@gni.ca

Cody Seagrist
GNI Management Group Inc.
London, ON
cseagrist@gni.ca

Garrett Bridgeman
Gunnlaugson Spray On (2010)
Grande Pointe, MB
jody.t@elmhurstdrywall.ca



MONTREAL ‘25 | 43

Nikita Gordon
Gunnlaugson Spray On (2010)
Grande Pointe, MB
nikita@gunnlaugson.com

Reem Abramovic
Hilti
Oakville, ON
reem.abramovic@hilti.com

Justin Ash
Hilti
Charleston, WV
justin.ash@hilti.com

Greg Becker
Hilti
Peyton, CO
greg.becker@hilti.com

Saida Bouhmidi
Hilti
Oakville, ON
saida.bouhmidi@hilti.com

Yves Deschenes
Hilti
Plano, TX
yves.deschenes@hilti.com

Louis-Martin Lafrance
Hilti
Piedmont, QC
lafrlou@hilti.com

Travis Miller
Hilti
Plano, TX
travis.miller@hilti.com

Jean Paré
Hilti
Montreal, QC
jean.pare@hilti.com

Matthew Winston
Hilti
Plano, TX
matthew.winston@hilti.com

Erik Kernel
HNT Tools
Abbotsford, BC
erik@hnttools.com

Julie Lemelin
HoldRite - RWC
Vaughan, ON
julie.lemelin@rwc.com

Josh Goebel
HyFlex Corp.
Knightstown, IN
jgoebel@hyflexcorp.com

Ingris Mendoza
HyFlex Corp.
Knightstown, IN
imendoza@hyflexcorp.com

Barclay Myers
Icon Insulation
Toronto, ON
barclay.myers@iconinsulation.ca

Phil Tran
Inflector Environmental Services
North York, ON
ptran@donalco.com

Chris Row
Inflector Environmental Services
North York, ON
crow@donalco.com

Bernard Ferland
Interior Building Contractors LLC
Cheshire, CT
bferland@interiorbc.com

Robert Casteel
Isolatek International
Stanhope, NJ
bcasteel@isolatek.com

Dan Ehehalt
Isolatek International
Stanhope, NJ
dehehalt@isolatek.com

Tom Parish
Isolatek International
Stanhope, NJ
tparish@isolatek.com

Jay Steck
Isolatek International
Stanhope, NJ
jsteck@isolatek.com

Vijay Lucas, P.Eng.
Jensen Hughes
Burnaby, BC
vijay.lucas@jensenhughes.com

Ryan Bass, P.Eng.
Johnson Engineered Solutions
   Limited
Saint John, NB
ryan@johnsonengineered.com

Andrew Johnson, P.Eng.
Johnson Engineered Solutions
   Limited
Saint John, NB
andrew@johnsonengineered.com

Shedrick Harrison
MAREK
Coppell, TX
shedrickharrison@marekbros.com

Julio Saenz
MAREK
Coppell, TX
juliosaenz@marekbros.com

Nicolas Séguin
Mongrain
Mirabel, QC
nseguin@mongrain.ca

Jean-Nicholas Bader, P.Eng.
Montreal Fire Safety Service
Montreal, QC
jean-nicholas.bader@montreal.ca

Fanny Boursier, P.Eng.
Montreal Fire Safety Service
Montreal, QC
fanny.boursier-barbeau@montreal.
   ca

Pascal Caron, P.Eng.
Montreal Fire Safety Service
Montreal, QC
pascal.caron@montreal.ca

Kevin Tuthill
Naragansett Fire Department
Providence, RI
ktuthill@gmail.com

Christopher Valvo
Nevell Group, Inc.
Brea, CA
chris@nevellgroup.com

Steve Bourque
Nexlevel Construction Solutions Inc.
Vaughan, ON
steve.bourque@nexlevel.ca

Steve Kerr
Nexlevel Construction Solutions Inc.
Vaughan, ON
steve.kerr@nexlevel.ca

ALPHABETICAL BY COMPANY as of 9/02/25
WHO WILL BE THERE?



44 | MONTREAL ‘25

ALPHABETICAL BY COMPANY as of 9/02/25
WHO WILL BE THERE?

Charles-Antoine Filion
Norbec
Boucherville, QC
cfilion@norbec.com

Ludovic Gabany
Norbec
Boucherville, QC
lgabany1@norbec.com

Alexandra Strebel
Norbec
Boucherville, QC
astrebel@norbec.com

Darin Ferrill
Nor-West Firestop Inc.
Surrey, BC
darin@nor-westfirestop.com

Lee Hannen
Nor-West Firestop Inc.
Surrey, BC
lee@nor-westfirestop.com

Amanda Stevens
Nor-West Firestop Inc.
Surrey, BC
amandas@nor-westfirestop.com

René Crespo
NUCO Sealants Inc.
Guelph, ON
rcrespo@nucoinc.com

Myriam Laneville
NUCO Sealants Inc.
Guelph, ON
mlaneville@nucoinc.com

Kohlton Hogg
Nu-West Construction Products
Burnaby, BC
khogg@nu-west.ca

Philippe Léveillé
Pageau Morel Inc.
Montreal, QC
pleveille@pageaumorel.com

Denis Collin
Premium Caulking Inc.
Memramcook, NB
dcollin@premiumcualk.ca

Jeremiah MacLeod
Premium Caulking Inc.
Memramcook, NB
jmacleod@premiumcaulking.ca

Luis Rosales
Premium Caulking Inc.
Memramcook, NB
juisr@premiumfirestopping.ca

John Sharpe
Pro-Firestop Inc.
Oshawa, ON
john@profirestop.com

Tyler Sharpe
Pro-Firestop Inc.
Oshawa, ON
tyler@profirestop.com

Kevin Hutton
Protec Contractors
Ancaster, ON
kevin@proteccontractors.com

Michael Tibay
Protec Contractors
Ancaster, ON
michael@proteccontractors.com

Leah Barker
Quikspray Inc.
Port Clinton, OH
leah@quikspray.com

Thomas McRitchie
Quikspray Inc.
Port Clinton, OH
thomas@quikspray.com

Alex Frean
Rectorseal of Canada Ltd.
Toronto, ON
alex.frean@rectorseal.com

Lennie Monteiro
Rectorseal of Canada Ltd.
Toronto, ON
lennie.monteiro@rectorseal.com

Mahnaz Nikbakht
ROCKWOOL
Milton, ON
mahnaz.nikbakht@rockwool.com

Maria Cristina Villalba
RMA+SH
Ottawa, ON
maria.villalba@rma-sh.com

Shivon Dyson
Senez Consulting Ltd.
Montreal, QC
sdyson@senezco.com

Mathilde Girauls, inc.
Senez Consulting Ltd.
Montreal, QC
mgirault@senezco.com

Balraj Jhajj
SIKA CANADA
Pointe-Claire, QC
jhajj.balraj@ca.sika.com

Mike Cayen
Specified Technologies Inc.
Somerville, NJ
mcayen@stifirestop.com

Eric De Amorim
Specified Technologies Inc.
Somerville, NJ
edeamorim@stifirestop.com

Dan DeSantis
Specified Technologies Inc.
Somerville, NJ
ddesantis@stifirestop.com

Robert Gomez
Specified Technologies Inc.
Somerville, NJ
rgomez@stifirestop.com

Andrew Jack
Specified Technologies Inc.
Somerville, NJ
ajack@stifirestop.com

Julio Lopes
Specified Technologies Inc.
Somerville, NJ
jlopes@stifirestop.com

Gilles Carrier T.P., FSFPE
Stantec
Quebec, QC
gilles.carrier@stantec.com

Maxime Comeau, Eng.
Stantec
Montreal, QC
maxime.comeau@stantec.com

Nicolas Grondin
Styro
Saint-Augustin-de-Desmaures, QC
ngrondin@styro.ca

Dwaine MacDonald
Trinity Energy Group
Stellarton, NS
dwaine@trinityenergygroup.ca
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Steve Maddox
Trinity Energy Group
Stellarton, NS
smaddox@trinityenergygroup.ca

Steve Turnbull
Trinity Energy Group
Stellarton, NS
steve@trinityenergygroup.ca

Mitchell Young
Trinity Energy Group
Stellarton, NS
myoung@trinityenergygroup.ca

Mark St. Onge
UL Solutions
Northbrook, IL
mark.st.onge@ul.com

Cherise Labossiere
Ultimate Insulation Foam and Fire 
   Inc.
Regina, SK
cherise@ultimatefoamandfire.com

Kirk Labossiere
Ultimate Insulation Foam and Fire 
   Inc.
Regina, SK
kirk@ultimatefoamandfire.com

Steve Mercier
Unified Thermal Products
Kingston, NB
steve.mercier@unified-sales.com

Russell Budd
Wall Systems Contractors LLC
Naples, FL
rbudd@wallsystemsflorida.com
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